590.00 2225

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZETA-TECH, INC.		1101/28/2008	CORPORATION: NEW
			JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	415 N. Main Street	
City:	Fairmont	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56031	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2225914	ZT ZETA-TECH
Registration Number:	2319781	TIEINSPECT
Registration Number:	2624075	ZT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412/566-1253

Email: djenkins@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Jenkins Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 282660-00373

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David C. Jenkins

TRADEMARK

900098470 REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0652

Signature:	/David C. Jenkins/			
Date:	02/07/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=HARSCO - ASSIGNMENT (SIGNED) 282660-00373 (j1164362)#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ZETA-TECH, INC.**, a new Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 900 Kings Highway North, Suite 208, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08034 (herein "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title an interest in U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,225,914, registered on February 23, 1999 for the mark ZT Zeta-Tech; No. 2,319,781, registered on February 15, 2000 for the mark TIEINSPECT; and No. 2,624,075, registered on September 24, 2002 for the mark ZT (hereinafter "the TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 415 N. Main Street, Fairmont, MN 56031, (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all worldwide right, title and interest in the TRADEMARKS, along with the good will associated therewith, to ASSIGNEE.

	ΓΕCH, INC.
Ву:	
Printed N	Name: ALLMA ZANCHOSUL
Title:	(presinon
county of <u>Candel</u>	SS:
On this 28 day of <u>Jaluary</u> , 20 day of <u>Jaluary</u> , 20 the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me free will for the purposes therein set forth.	008, before me personally appeared nown as the individual who executed that he executed the same of his own Uille & Burl Burl Burl Public
My Commission Expire	
(SEAL)	VICKI L BROWN Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Jun 23, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 02/07/2008